

21.03.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company with
Ld. Counsel.

The case is fixed for PSE.

However, adjournment sought by the Ld counsel for
complainant company on the ground that no CW is present today.

Accordingly, in these circumstances, last opportunity is given
to the complainant company to lead PSE.

Put up the matter for PSE now on 03.05.2023.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
21.03.2023