

13.01.2025

File taken up today on receipt of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.

An order dated 25.12.2023, passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in Crl. Revision Petition No. 1147/23 has been received in which the present complaint case has been ordered to be restored with its original number with further direction to this court to proceed with the amended complaints in accordance with the law and observations made by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in judgment dated 20.12.2023 in case titled as BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Vs. State (NCT of Delhi), SCC OnLine Del. 8408.

In view of the directions passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, Ahlmad is directed to restore the file to its original number.

Further, on perusal it reveals that complainant had already lead pre-summoning evidence on 11.07.2023.

List the matter on **08.04.2025** for arguments on the point of summoning.

In the meantime, AR for the complainant company is at liberty to file the amended complaint, if not filed earlier.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/13.01.2025 (ts)