

Ct. Cases 866/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAHUL
(Mundka)

08.04.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.

Matter is fixed today for the arguments on the point of summoning, however, AR for the complainant submits that amended complaint has not been filed in the present case and sought time for filing the same.

Heard.

AR for the complainant is directed to file amended complaint on or before next date of hearing.

List the matter for further proceedings on
05.07.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.04.2025 (sy)