

Ct. Cases 866/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAHUL
(Mundka)

28.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Akhilesh Kumar
Chauhan.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Jitender (**fresh
vakalatnama filed**).

Summon issued to accused received back served.

An application for bail has been filed on behalf of
accused.

Arguments on the bail application heard. Record
perused.

Having regard to the overall facts and circumstances
of the case and the material available on the record, the accused
is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bond in the sum of
Rs. 15,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Bail application disposed off accordingly.

**Personal bond furnished. The same is accepted with
direction to furnish surety bond within a week from today.**

At this stage, joint request made on behalf of parties
for referring the matter to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, as requested, the matter is referred to
Mediation Centre for **31.07.2025 at 12.30PM**. The parties are
directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on the said date.

Put up for awaiting the report of Mediation center as
well as further proceedings on **04.09.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
28.07.2025 (sy)