

Ct. Cases 866/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAHUL
(Mundka)

04.09.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Jitender, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Mediation proceedings received as '**Non-Starter**'.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his exemption from personal appearance on the ground accused is suffering from loose motion, allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused is still ready to settle the matter with the complainant company.

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as arguments on the point of notice on **18.09.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.09.2025 (sy)