

Ct. Cases 866/2022

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAHUL (Mundka)

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
HC Anil Kumar is absent.

Today, matter is listed for payment as well as filing reports.

Report regarding previous conviction/ involvement of the accused filed on behalf of SHO concerned, **wherein accused involved in two cases bearing FIR no. 559/18, PS Mundka, u/s 448 IPC and FIR No. 574/18, PS Saket, u/s 451/506 IPC.**

Report of Preliminary enquiry under the probation of Offenders Act, 1958 filed. Taken on record.

Reply received on behalf of Addl. DCP-I, Outer District stating that show cause notice for censure is being issued to the SHO PS Mundka and SHO concerned has been directed to depute HC Anil Kumar no. 1989/OD to appear in person before the court on 25.04.2026 to apprise the fact. Report perused. Be taken on record.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 11.03 AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused appeared through VC.

Accused sought passover for physical appearance for making payment.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

Contd.....2/-

At 2.00PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused in person.

Today, accused paid a sum of Rs. 25,000/- in cash to Sh. Saurbh, legal retainer for the complainant in term of settlement.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on
30.05.2026.

Copy of order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.04.2026 (sy)