

1 Ct. Cases 866/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAHUL
(Mundka)

30.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused appeared through VC.

Today, matter is listed for confirmation of payment.
Accused submits that he is on the way to the court
and sought passover.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
30.05.2026 (sy)

At 11.45AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused in person.

Today, accused has made payment of Rs. 20,000/- in
cash to Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for the complainant in term of
settlement and undertakes to pay remaining Rs. 5,000/- with
next installment.

Heard.

List the matter for payment on **16.07.2026**.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
30.05.2026 (sy)